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4
14:30

1600 m
80.000 

TAB TELEBET 0861 000 822 MR 72 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 6
ML: 9,0

63.00

Euphoric
9j. b W (Oratorio - Without Malice)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate , Mrs 

D B Geerthsen

27.08 Fvp 5 1900 13,5 D B Geerthsen Zatara Magic, Global Ally, Bournemouth
23.08 Fvp 2 1600 21,0 D B Geerthsen Fateful Day, Euphoric, El Romiachi
09.08 Fvp 3 1400 7,0 D B Geerthsen My Best Shot, Valerias Dream, Euphoric
05.07 Fvp 6 1600 21,0 D B Geerthsen Kingdom Of Heaven, No Place Like Home, 
14.05 Fvp 2 1400 13,5 D B Geerthsen On The Road Again, Euphoric, Travel Maste

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

61.50

Bronze Sword
5j. b W (Silvano - Themis)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: V C Veeramootoo

Yuezae Ramzan

23.08 Fvp 6 1600 51,0 Y Ramzan Fateful Day, Euphoric, El Romiachi
12.07 Fairview 13 1400 34,0 Y Ramzan Gimme's Laddie, Pedro, Son Of Zeus
21.12 Vaal 1 1700 4,5 C Habib Bronze Sword, Princess Ilaria, Libeccio
05.12 Turffontein 3 1800 67,0 C Habib The Front Line, Nothingelsematters, Bronze 
19.10 Vac 8 1800 81,0 C Habib Dungeons, Greenlight Magic, Romeo's Magi

3
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

61.00

Guerra
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Euphoria)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs K S Makkie, D Yutar, 

Richard Fourie

30.08 Fairview 2 1400 7,0 R Fourie Dancingtothelight, Guerra, Anatolian Silver
09.08 Fvp 3 1300 6,0 S Veale Donny Tee, Enchanted Sky, Guerra
12.07 Fairview 12 1400 34,0 X Ndlovu Gimme's Laddie, Pedro, Son Of Zeus
31.05 Fairview 6 1600 11,0 X Ndlovu Timbavati River, Kingdom Of Heaven, Mask
03.05 Fvp 2 1600 3,5 R Fourie Global Rush, Guerra, Atkinson Grimshaw

4
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

60.00

Lt Alexander
4j. b W (Global View - Desarmante)

Trainer: WGC Miller
Besitzer: W J Coates

Marco V'rensburg

09.08 Fvp 4 1300 8,0 M V'rensburg Donny Tee, Enchanted Sky, Guerra
19.07 Fvp 2 1300 5,0 M V'rensburg Wind Sock, Lt Alexander, Pashtunwali
02.07 Fvp 3 1300 15,0 M V'rensburg Pashtunwali, Golden Link, Lt Alexander
03.05 Fvp 3 1400 41,0 M V'rensburg Masked Vigilante, Charlie Malone, Lt Alexan
16.04 Fvp 10 1400 34,0 M V'rensburg Timbavati River, Transact, Twice To Heave

5
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

60.00

Scampton
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Trip The Willow)

Trainer: S B Kotzen
Besitzer: World Sports Betting  & Mr F 

Luyolo Mxothwa

09.08 Fvp 6 1400 8,0 K A Brewer Silver Tycoon, Eyjafjallajokull, Alingalonga
21.06 Fairview 5 1600 3,0 L Mxothwa Destiny's Angel, Gunsmoke, Pisces
31.05 Fairview 4 1600 13,5 D Daniels Timbavati River, Kingdom Of Heaven, Mask
26.04 Fvp 1 1400 3,5 L Mxothwa Scampton, Bennelong Point, My Best Shot
27.03 Scottsville Inside 8 1400 7,0 C Habib Lucky Dollar, Mr Molony, Final Destiny

6
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

60.00

American Dream
6j. b W (Jay Peg - Seattle Magic)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs A Brewer, D C Burrou

Calvin Habib

30.08 Fairview 9 1400 11,0 C Habib Dancingtothelight, Guerra, Anatolian Silver
09.08 Fvp 5 1400 9,0 M Yeni Silver Tycoon, Eyjafjallajokull, Alingalonga
16.04 Fvp 4 1400 4,3 M Yeni Timbavati River, Transact, Twice To Heave
13.02 Fvp 1 1400 7,0 L Mxothwa American Dream, Gunsmoke, Final Edition
19.12 Fvp 1 1400 9,0 M Yeni American Dream, Bennelong Point, Clap Of 

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

59.50

Launch Code
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Ultimate Shamroc

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Bryan & Taryn Spong & Mr B 

Sandile Khathi

06.08 Fvp 2 1600 8,0 S Khathi Meetatthewindsor, Launch Code, Sand Ban
26.07 Fairview 9 1600 15,0 M Yeni Destiny's Angel, Specmagic, Nothingelsema
21.06 Fairview 4 1600 8,0 S Khumalo Destiny's Angel, Gunsmoke, Pisces
17.05 Fvp 1 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Launch Code, Irontail, Meeneera
19.04 Fairview 4 1600 4,5 S Khumalo Pedro, Meetatthewindsor, Head Gardener

8
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.50

Meetatthewindsor
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Flight Zone)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Charles Ndlovu

30.08 Fairview 7 1400 21,0 X Ndlovu Dancingtothelight, Guerra, Anatolian Silver
06.08 Fvp 1 1600 4,5 S Veale Meetatthewindsor, Launch Code, Sand Ban
16.07 Fvp 5 1600 11,0 X Ndlovu Catch Your Breath, To The Hilt, Fujisan
24.06 Fvp 4 1600 4,3 R Fourie Captains Walk, Great Times, Reach Forthe 
17.05 Fvp 5 1600 4,0 R Fourie Launch Code, Irontail, Meeneera

9
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.00

Fujisan
4j. b W (Erupt - Kilcross)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: E G Van Den Berg

S Veale

23.08 Fvp 5 1600 11,0 S Khumalo Fateful Day, Euphoric, El Romiachi
16.07 Fvp 3 1600 13,5 S Khumalo Catch Your Breath, To The Hilt, Fujisan
21.06 Fairview 7 1600 26,0 S Khathi Destiny's Angel, Gunsmoke, Pisces
14.05 Fvp 1 1600 21,0 S Khumalo Fujisan, Wind Sock, Maldano
03.05 Fvp 8 1400 15,0 S Khumalo Masked Vigilante, Charlie Malone, Lt Alexan

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.00

Wind Sock
6j. b W (Futura - Advance Warning)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Z Oosthuizen

Denis Schwarz

19.07 Fvp 1 1300 6,5 S Khumalo Wind Sock, Lt Alexander, Pashtunwali
24.06 Fvp 6 1600 7,0 L Mxothwa Captains Walk, Great Times, Reach Forthe 
31.05 Fairview 5 1400 9,5 C Maujean My Best Shot, Arturo, Clap Of Thunder
14.05 Fvp 2 1600 5,5 L Mxothwa Fujisan, Wind Sock, Maldano
26.04 Fvp 8 1400 9,0 D B Geerthsen Scampton, Bennelong Point, My Best Shot

Ergebnis: Quoten:


